7

0

Diocesan income and Expenditure Ordinance 1991

No. 45, 1991

Tabla of Provisions
Clause
1 (B RN C]ta“m .
- S vaver Approval of 1092 Asgszsment “Aales”
3 siinienesss Adoplion of 1992 Synod Estimales
4 iiireianas Directions for Pavments elc
$ sivsesrsers  Application of Income Pursuant fo Ordinances -
[ Application of Fresentation snd Exchenga Qrdinance
T vueveaness,  Varation of Grants it Cortain Circimstances
3 iiiiveansss Goneral Synod Special Assessments
- I Feglonal or Area Grants
10 .0eee .. Grant o Establish a School of Mission
Sehodules
First ......... Acsessment Rales and Rebatas
Second ...... Income from Trusls
Third ,,...... Diocesan Services — Parish Ralated
Fourth ....... Diocesan Services ~ Diocesan Related Purposes
Fitth .....,... Cominiimonts and Obligations — Parish Related
Skth ........ Commitmants and Obligations - Diocesan Relaled Pusposes
Sgvenly . ..... Training for Ministry
Eighth ....... [*arish Based Minisiries
Ninth ..,..... Parish Suppon Projacls
Tenth ........ Exira-Parochial Purposes
Eleventh ,,... Church Rolated Activities
Twelth ....... Specil Grunis ~ Parish Relaled
Thideenth ..., Special Grenis -~ Diocesan Relsted
Fourteanth ....  Summary of [ncome and Expendiure

T A A e o 3k 3

An Ordinance to approve cerain estimates, to provide for the
application of certaln moneys which will be remiited to the Standing
Commiltee, to vary the trusts of ceraln funds and for purposes incidental
thereto.

Whereas

A. Clauses 6A and'd of the Asseusment Authorisatior. Ordinance 1975
requite the Standing Cainmittes to prepare certaln astimates and to
prepose rates and rabates of assessments on patochial units. -

B. The sald estimates, rates and rebates for the year ending 31

December 1992 are sot out In the Schedulas to this Ordinance and have
been prepared by the Standing Commitee on the basis of the follcwing
statement of pﬂnclpfes.

“In drawing up this Ordlnance,. the Standing Commiltize has
taken the mission of the Dlo_casa as belng to present tha
Christian falth In ways which assist s proclamaticn to the
unbelleving vrorld, defend scrptural truth and provide nuiture and
help to those within' its feliowship. The Diocese also has o role

N



in providing care for the needy and making a defence of
Christlar- truth on social and moral questions affecting the
broader. community.

This mission finds iis basic expression through the constituent
parshes elthough In cefain crcumstances It Is expressad
through organisations and persons acting on behalf of the
Diccese as a whole.

Accordingly in the distribution of funds In this Ordinance, after
making provision for Dlocesan Services and Commiliments and
Obligations, priority Is given to programmes and organisations
which most effectively strengthen parish life and ministry. The
next level of priotity is for those programmes and organisations
which ehgage In operations which by thelr very nature cannot be
done by parishes acting alone, such as medla, welfare, and
chaplaincles.

As & general rule applications for grants are made on the basis
of identifiable programmes, though this is not always practicable,
To the exient possible, applications should include detalls of
criterla and procedures whereby the effectiveness of the
proposed programmes can be measured.

Some proarammes will require funding beyond the yeer of this
Ordinance, This facw should be taken into account when
nrogrammes are approved.

The complex task of determining priority programmes in this
Ordinance including recognlsing the need of spetlal cases finds
expression in the successive categorles set out in the Schedules
and In the order of programmes within each Schedule,

Only partial funding has heen recommended for some
programmes; on the basis that the responsible organisation
should cuntribute from its own resources or by its own efforts
provida what is needed to allow the programme to proceed.”

C. It s Inexpedlent to camy out and chserve the respeclive trusts upan
which the funds to which the ordinances fisted on the Second Schedule
apply and the funds referred to in the Second Schedule are held, to the
extent thet those trusis are hereby varad,

Now the Syned of the Diccese of Sydney ordains as follows —

Citation

1. This Ordinance may be ciled as the “Dlocesan Income and
Expenditure Ordinance 19917,

Approval of 1992 Assessment “Ratea”
2. In 1992 each parochial unk &s dsfined In the Assessment
Authorisation Ortlinance 1975 must pay an amount on its assessable

recaipts in accoidance with the rates and rebates set out In the Flrst
Scheduls,

Adoption of 1952 Synod Estimates

3, ‘The estimates for 1992 in the Second to Fourteenth Schedules under
the heading "1892 Approved® are hereby adopted. The estimates for
1893 and for 1884 set ocut in the Second to Fourteenth Schedules are

D



indicative only. The Fourteenth Schedule and the materal under the
heading “Prorty Raling® contains Infornation for readers of this
Ordinance only, Thtee estimates, that Schedule or that material are not
part of the legislative scheme In this Qrdinance,

Directions for Payments etc

4. The moneys to be pald pursuant to clause 4 of the Dlocesan
Endowment Ordinance 1984 and to be remitted to the Standing
Committee during 1892 are to be applied In accordance with the
estimates In the Third to Thiteenth Schexules.

Application of Inceme Pursuant to Grdinances

5. (1) By reason of clrcumstances which have arlsen since the
creation of the several trusts on which the funds to which the ordinances
listed In the Sscond Schedule apply and the funds referred to In the
Second Sthedule are held, it Is inexpediert to carry out and observe
those trusts to the exient (if at all) that those frusts are hareby varied.

+ (2) The amounts of Income from the funds, being emounts
speciiied in the Second Schedule are to be epplled in accordance with
the estimates in the Third to Thiteenth Schedules.

Application of Presentation and Exchange Ordinance

6. Nothing In this Ordinance affects the provislons of the Presentation
and Exchange Ordinance 1988 in respect of the paymeant of assessments
by any parochial unit except that clausss 8{b) and 15(b) of that Ordinance
apply to the assessments pald or payable in accordance with the First
Schedule,

Variation of Grants in Cortain Circumstances

7. (1) It at any time thoe income raceived pursuant to the estimates in
the Schedulas is Insufficlent to meet the estimated expenditure, all of the
ftems of expenditure, of the unpeld balances of those ltems remaining at
the time, abate proportionally unless otherwise determined by the
Standing Committee,

(2 U an amoun? specified In the Third to Thitteenth Schedulas
ihder the heading 1992 Appraved® -

(8) Is not required for the purposes specified In relation to that
amousnt In that Schedule; or

{b) cannct be appropriately applied (in the opinion of the Standing
Committes) for that purpese;

the amourt may be spplied ag datermined by the Standing Gommilttee for
any other purpose specified < .

{c} in the relevant Sché\_:\iule: of
{d) In any Schedula which Is prior to the relevant Schedule,

Ganeral Synad Spaclal Assassments

8. (1) The payment to the Gena\_gi Synod In accordance with the

amount designated “Speclal Assessment of the General Syned” In the

. Bixth Schedule. must be made upon the condition that no part of the
iamount Is to be disbirsed by or on behall of the General Synod to the

Woerld Ceunch of Chuiches and that the amount payable to that Council



by or on behalf of the General Synod will be reduced by the prescribed
amount detarmined In accordance with subclause (2) and that the
prescribed amount will be held and applled on the trusts in subclause (3).

(2 The prescribed amount s an amount representing the
propottion of the moneys paid to the General Synod In accerdance with
the estimate In the Sixth Schedule for “Special Assessment of the
General Synod” that, apart from the condition in subclause (1), would be
pald to the Woaild Councll of ‘Churches by or on behalf of the General
Synod.

(3) The prescribed amount determined in accordance  with
subclause (2) Is to be held and applied by or on behall of the General
Synod upon trust for the Divislon of World Christlan Action of the
Australian Gouncil of Churches for the purposes of the Refugee
Resettlement Programme of that Diviston.

Regional or Area Grants

9. (1) The amount in the Eighth Schedule dosignated for a
programme sponsored by the Nerth Sydney Region is %o be pald to the
Parish Support and Development Divislon of the Sydney Anglican Home
Mission Saoclety and to be disbursed to parochlal units in the Northern
Region on the recommendation of the Bishop of North Sydney or, In his
sbsence, the Archdeacon of Nerth Sydnay.

(2 The amounts In the Ninth Schedule designated for two
programmes sponsored by the South Sydney Reglon may only be
distributed with the approval of the Standing Commiitee and on the
recommeandation of the Bishop of South Sydney or, in his absence, the
Archdeacon of Sydney and Cumberland.

Grant to Establish a School of Migsion

10. (1) By reason of circumstances subseguent to the creation of any
trust on which the grant made to The Moore Thealogical College Councll
pursuant ' %he Diocesan !ncome and Expendliure Ordinance 1990 to
establish a School of Misslon is held it Is inexpedient to camy out and
observe the same In all raspects,

(2) The grant with the exception of $10,600 is freed from that trust
and may be applied for the purposes of the College.

(3) Accordingly, notwithstanding the provisions of the Seventh
Scheduls, the grant to Moore Theclogical College to malntain the
standard college course in 1992 Is $244,280,



First Schedule: Assessment Hates and Rebates

Assessment Rate: 11% Parisk Rebate: $1,750

Minimum Assessment: $300 Provislona! Parish Rebate: $4,000
Assisted Provisional Parish: Pay the Minimuin Assessment only.

Total Estimated Income from Assessments $2,480,000
Second Schedule: Income from Trusts etc

1661 1952 1663 1094
Approved  Approved Eslimates Estimates
§ $ $ $
income from Trasts -
CENEF Ordinance 1978 147071 137,788 132,000 126,000
Diocesan Endowment Ordinance 1684 6398,000 4,820,000 5,090,000 5,360,000
Marickville Area Deanary
{Belffald Procoeds) Ordinance 1988 - 36,857 36,700 36,700
Narellan (Eidersile Lands) Variatlon of
Trusts & Land Sale Ovdinance 1080
Amending Ordinance 1986 71,846 76,571 76,600 76,600
St Luke's Liverpool Ordinance 1978 —
New Areas Commiliee 57,313 47,316 16,400 -
Anglican Home Missich Sodoty 49,018 45,0383 4,700 -
PARC 147,287 138,140 134,000 -
Synod 27235 83681 81,200 -
Moore Coilege 21,193 21,886 21,300 -
Vision for Growth 1,712 3,933 3,900 -
Ryde (Kirkby Gardens, Archbold Bulldings
& 2 Le Church Street Ordinance 1868) 130,834 139,824 147000 -
5t Peter's Homsby Fund 11,602 12,705 12,800 12,800
81 Matihew's Manly Ocdinance 1988 131,306 165,565 173,800 182,500
St Phillp's Sydney Ordinance 1975 16,089 15816 15800 15,800
S1 Phillp's Sydney York Street
Property Leasing Ordinance 1966 05,508 458,578 481,500 505,600
St James' Sydney Phiilip Street )
Propetty Amendment Ordinance 1987 195,222 20,619 - -
St Saviour's South Sydaisy Ordinance 1978
Anglican Home Mission Sodely (New Areas) 11,121 36,546 36,500 36,500
inner City Commiitea 27,749 61,889 61,800 61,900
Other Receipls -
Eslale Lalo Catherine Zdwards 905 - - -
Estate Laio Sidney Robert Creil - 4,000 - -
Macquarle University Chaplalncy - 10,550 - -
Total Income from Totils 7,741,201 6338817 6,506,100 6,414,400




Third Schadule; blocesan Sarvicas — Parish Refated

Priotity
Rating

1991
Approved

Grants

Forward Estimates

1892
Sought
$

1992
Approved

1993
Estimates
$

1994
Estimates
S

Administering the Church Grounds & Builéings Orenance 1990, the Church
Administration Ofdinance 1990, the General Synod ~ Long Sordce Leave Canon
1969 Adopting Ordinance 1963, the Long Service Laave Ordinance 1973, the
Parishes Ordihance 1979, the Extra-Parochlal Ordinance 1519, the Schoal
Chapals & Chaplains Ordinance 1678 A other ordinances, (Standing Comenittoe)

Adminisinting the stpends A allowances system {Gtpends & Allowances
Gommitiea, travelling ellowances, advices to parishes etc). (Standing Commities)

Publishing the Diocesan Year Book & the Sydney Anglican Handbaok. (Standing
Commitiee)

" Senvcing the Presentation Board, (Starking Committan)

Administering the Clergy Removals Fund & the Stperdsa Continuance Plan.
{sDs)

Giing advice on administration of property, legal requirements & resatrch,
Membership & servicing functicns such as Heritage Councll, Chuzgh

P S D N P P

117,100

122008

108,000

113500

118900

Administralive Officers groups & other committees, (SDS)

Tatal

117,100

122,000

108,000

113,600

118,900




"“Founh Schedule: Diccesan Services — Dlocesan Purposes

Priority
Aating

18H
Approved
]

Grants

Forward Estimates

1952
Sought
S

1952
Approved
s

16893
Estimates

1694
Eslimstos

Adninistering the Accounts Ordinance 1975, the procixiures on annual reporting
by crganisations to the Synad, the Archbishop of Sydney Appointment Crdinance
1982 and other ordinances. (Standing Commitiee)

Administering the Assessment Authorisation Ordinunee 1975 (Incuding servicng
of the Syned Fund, the Standing Gommittes General Fund, the Sydney Diccesan
Account, the Finance ardd Finencie) Priories Committees, preparation of
Diocesan Incoma and Expenditure Qrdinancas, ote), (Standing Committes)

Administering the Elections Ordinance 1670, the Casual Vacancles Ondinance
1835, sisctions provislons In other ordinances and elections of persons to Synod
and Standing Committee committees, (Standing Committes)

Admirdstering the Delegation of Powsets and Ordinance Procedure Ordinance
1973 (servicng Lands Committess, fearge Retolpts Committess, Synod Draftng
Panel, keeping records of erdinances, consclidatie andinances, drafing
ordinances, etc). (Standing Commitiee)

e ot St o et St et et o et o o St et g gt g

700,100

7ar.o00

727,000

763,400

801,600




Fourth Schedule; Diocesan Services -~ Diccesan Purposes

Prioity
Rating

13
Approved
s

Grants Forward Estimates
1992 1892 1993 1994
Sought Approved | Estimates Estimates
£ 5 L4 $

Servicing the Synod, Starkiing Commitiee, the Archbishop-in-Coundll and other
bodtes not listed under separate programmes (providing administrative, payroll,
records management, secretarial, malling, reception, phototopying and
commurications services, computor maintenance and development, giving
advice on diocesan proceciures not refated to any other programme, servicing
meetings of Sydney representatives on General and Fravineial Synods, el),
(Standing Committes) .

Prinviding a testurce library for staff engaged In secretuisl, accounting and
administrative dues. (SDS)

Servcing the New Sites Advisory Committes, the Archblshop’s Discrelionary
Truet, the Provintlal Synod and its Standing Gommittee, {SPS}

Prindding heispitality and n\nﬂn;:nom facliides fo appropriate persons and
orgenizations, Indluding provislon of parking facilitea for nitendess, (SDS)

Sanvicing the Sydney Diocesan Secrotariat to the extent that costs cannat be
recoverad from other bocles (providing accounting, administrative, payioll,
records management, secrstarial, mallpg, reception, photocopying, comperter

malritensnca and daveiopment, wmmﬂcazun services and office seivices élg),

(s03)

S e S o gk ek et ot Ty ot Yk et e Tt Wt Mk Rkl Rerot Aot et S et




Fourth Schedule: Diocesan Services - Dlocesan Purposes

»

Grants

Forward Estimates
Prority 991 1992 1992 1953 1994
Rating | Approved Sought Appreved | Etimates | Estimates
s 5 3 3 8
Oitalning legal opinlona and considiancy advices which may not be recoverable )
fom other \unds. {SDS) 3 .
Making nows releases, statements, and giving Information to parishes, dergy
- and the publis, Answering Inquides about $ie Church, and general pubiic
refaions matters, Providing reseorch tacilltes, public relafiona advice and :
information to Church leaders and divcesan organisations. (A10) c1 48,000 n2990 | . 48000 50,400 52,920
Total 748,100 BO4,950 775,000 813,800 854,520




Fiith Scheduls; Commitments and Obligations - Parish Related

Grants Forwanl Estimates
Pricrity 19 1992 1992 1863 1994
Rating } Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estmates
e s 5 T8 5 5
Legal Liablity Insurance, (CPT) v 80,500 - - 100,000 105,000
Comprehensive insurance for pareh property, (CPT) 1450,000 | 1,400,000 | 14060000 | 1,670,000 | 1,837,000
Long servica leave for clergy and deaconessas, (Staning Commities) 832,000 280,000 280,000 344,000 361200
Stipend Continuancs Plan, (SDS) 78,600 12,400 J2,400 f2,000 96,600
Superannuation for parish dergy, deaconoszes snd parish sistars, (SNSF Board) 517,500 518,570 518,570 544500 | 571,700
Asimbursement to chwrchwardens for costs of extended absencas of ministers,
(Sitkness and Accident Fund) - 17,500 17,900 18,800 19,700
Refentarsement to churchwardens or HMS for costs of extended absences of
chapialns, deacanessas, parish sistars and yeuth workers, (Sickness and
Accident Fund} - 17,900 17,900 18,800 19,700
Total 2467000 | 2268770 | 2266770 | 2788100 | 301000




Sixth Schedule: Commitments and Obligations - Dlocasan Purposes

Grants Forwand Estimales
Priority 1991 1992 1862 1693 1994
Fating | Approved Sought Appraved | Estmates ] Estimates
] s R $ $
Generd edminiatration of the Fioperty Trust not charges 1o usecs, [CPT) 15,000 - - 15 10 15,800
Statutory Assecsment of the General Synod, (General Synod) 109,685 B7474 97,474 102,300 107,500
Spedlal Aszeasmiont of the General Synad, (General Synod) £5,032 58,274 568,274 €1,200 54200
Provinclal Synod Assessment for the Provinclal Commission en Religlous
Education ($2,637), the Provincial Media Cammission ($845) and the Provinclnl
Youth Commiselon ($806). (Provinclal Synod) 4,080 4202 4292 4,500 4,800
Long Serves Leave for non-parish dergy, (Standing Committea) 20,000 10,600 10,000 10,500 11,300
Subsldies for church organizations which have offices In St Andrew's House,
{Standing Committes) 414,000 384,000 344,000 351,200 379,300
Stipend Continuance Pian, (SDS) 59,000 15,100 15,100 43,000 45200
Superannuaton for non—parish clergy, (SDSF Board) 100,400 105,930 105,930 111.2"00'- 114800
Tota 75677 | e7somo | easero | zonsoo | 7éames 1




Seventh Schedule; Tralning fo:>Ministry

Grants Forward Estimates
prhodty | 1891 1982 1992 1953 1984
Rating | Approved Sought Appraved | Estimates | Estimates
L3 s s s s
Standard Collage Course for Sydney Ondinands and other students. {Mao:e ’
Theologlcal College = 1991 grant Includes A4,ASA7 and A10) Al 628,707 340,200 209260 314200 330,000
Praviding bursaries 1 an estimated 68 candidates (B8 In 1991} studng at
hioore Theological Collegie for endination I the Diocése. (Ordinetion Tralning
Fund) A2 166,700 230,600 206,500 216,800 227,700
Providing bursaries o tralnee deaconasses and parish slsters who Intend to
work in the Diocese. (Ondination Tralning Fund) A3 « 27,500 23200 |. 23200 24400 25,600
Maore College Library, (Moore Theological Callege ~ 1991 grant Included In A1} Ad - 349,000 307,030 %}’.400 338,500
Diploma of Bibte ard Miaslens. (Moore Theologleal College ~ 1991 grant .
Inciuded in A1) AS - 30,700 27,010 28400 29,800
Subsldlalng examinadon fees for raciplents of bursares. (Crdineton Tralning
Fund} AG 11,800 12,600 12300 12,900 13,800
Post Gradunts Studlea. (Moore Thaologlcal Gollege « 1491 grant incluled In A1) AT - 21,700 19,090 20,000 21,000
Relmhursing prior years bursariss of previously independent candidates now
accepled for ordinatfon. {Ordination Tralning Fungl} AB 15,200 18,600 15,200 16,000 18,600




" % @
N -
kY ‘ »
Saventh Schedula; Training for Minlstry
@ Grants Forward Estimates
Prlarity 1691 1992 1992 1053 1994
Rating | Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estinates
: $ s $ $ -]

Post-Ordination and In-Service Trafning. (Continuing Education for Ministers) A9 115,000 133,000 1é1.000 127,000 133.000‘)
Diploma of Christian education. (Mocre Theologleal College - 1891 grant
Induded In A1) A0 - 6,400 §.830 5500 6200
Pre-crdinatior: conferonces, personal counselling and Bitfes for new ordnards.
{Archbishop's Ordinands end Deacons Fund) ANl 9500 9,500 9,500 10,000 10,500
Prometion of Women's Minisby. (Archiishop) . A12 35,000 43555 |. 36750 38,600 40,500
Assisting pardly tralntd persons to attain ordination, {Crdination Tralning Fund) A3 8,200 8,800 - - -
Help for neody students™. {Orlination Training Fund) ’ Als 3,600 4,000 - - -
Subsidy for dﬁgy and lay preachers conferences. (College af Preachers) B1 4,.800¢ 5.200 - - -
Establish School of Mlasion. (Mocre College) Ca 65,000.°§.« 68,000 (45.000) =) -
Houslng far married ztudents and statf at the College, {Moore Galiage) N/A 21283 - - - -
Asnsls'ance with fees at Moore College for Vicinamesa clergymen, (Sth Sydney) N/A 4300 - - - -
Total 1,144,600 1,315,355 1,037,500 1,138,700 1,163,600




Eighth Schedute: Parish Based Ministriis &

Grants Forward Estimates
.
Pricity |4 1991 1992 192 1923 1234
Rating | Aupraved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estmatos
s -1 5 H $
Ealablls!mant and sipport of riew centres of minlstry, (HMS ~ 1892 grant i
sought Includes A32) A8 421300 1)
} 542,000 450,000 472560 496,100
Continuation of grants for ministry previously funded by Vislon For Growth, (HIMS }
= 1952 sought grant Included In A 15) A2 ‘00,000 | )
Spedtal curacies (mele or temale deacons) nominated by the Archtishop, (HMS) A8 134,200 191,700 100,000 105,000 110,300
Sydriey University Chaplalncy (Brosdway Parish) ' A7 6,000 27.500 37,300 28,700 30,100
81.,:90:1 of minlstry In sltuatons of speclal need or oppartuntty and multl-culbwal :
sltubtons where local resources are Insutficlant. (HMS) Als 102,500 108,800 102,506 107,€00 113000
L o)

New South Wales University Ghaplaincy {Centennial Park Parish) A19 26,000 + 28,000 27,300 28,700 40,100
Macquarle Unlverslty Ghaplalney (The Standing Committos) A20 20,000 20,160 20,180 21,200 22200
Weatem Sydney - Nepean Unlverally Chaplolney (Kingswood Parish) A1 40,000° 47,000 45,000 47,200 43500
Stipend and allowances for an aboriginal pastor and operating costs of the . i
Community Centre In Redfern for aborlginal peopls, {inner Clty Comimittes) A22 42,450 48,700 42,450 44,600 46 800




Eighth Schedule; Parish Basad Ministries

Grants Forward Estimates
K. Priorlty 1691 1992 1902 1633 1084
Rating | Approvad Sought Approved | Estimintes | Estimates
-] s K s ]
Wallengong Unlversity Chaplalney (Kelmﬂi'la Pasish) A23 35,000 51,800 45,000 47,300 49,600
Wastem Sydney — Macarthur Universily Chaplalincy, (Campbelitown Pasfsh) A24 - 7.000 7,000 7,400 7.700
Parish iminlstry support by paylng catechlsts or youth workers or where
emergencles arlsa, (PARG) A2s 85,800 91,800 85,800 90,100 94,600
Parish minlstry support, (Inner Clty Committae) AZ8 36,550 44800 |. 30000 | 31,500 33,100
Parfsh lalson worker at Cabramaita helping Chineae-spesking members of the
Cabramatte Church. {HMS) A2? 27.500 29,200 27,600 29300 30,400
Funds for the purctiase of sltes In new areas, (New Siles Commitiee) A28 500,000 500,000 288,000 525,000 551,300
Cross cultural minlstry to ltallans and Maltese. (PARG) A29 39479 42250 39,500 41,500 53,500
Minlstering to the Clty of Sydney and holding speclal services an Church and
_ State occaslons, (St Andrew's Cathedral Chiapter — 1992 sought grant Inciudes b
A35) ’ A30 101,500 { }
J 116,500 101,500 106,600 111,800
Cuireach to City residents, (St Ancrew's Cathedral Chapter — 1992 sought grant j
tnciuded In A30) A5 15,000 | )




Elghthy Schodule: Parish Based Ministrles

Grants Forwand Estimates
Priorty 1991 1852 1892 1883 1994
Rating Approved Sought Approved Estimates Estimates
s $ K ] 3
Ethnic worker for the Wollongong reglon. (WARC) A3 38,800 50,000 35,800 38,400 40,400
Addiicnal ministry In Campsle Parish for ethnlc famlliss. (MADCOM) A33 13,300 35,000 28,300 22,700 31,200
Support for eatechists for iow-income parishes, (North Sydney) A3 21,200 20,000 20,000 21,000 22,100
Asslsting parishes {o finance projects, (PARC) B2 16,768 17,950 - - -
Contribution to St Michael's Wellongong a3 a Provisional Cathedral, (WARC) B3 10,000 10,000 5,000 - -
Support for catechiats In the Wellongong reglon, (WARC) C5 18,000 28,000 20,000 21,000 22,100
Restoration of historle church bulldings. (Histore Buildings Vﬂeamraﬂan Fund) ce . 42,000 44,000 - 48200 48,500
Good Friday rally In Wollangang, (WARG) - - ta 1,100 1,500 - - -
Depoalt on housa for Aboriginal Pastor, (Inner Clty Carnmmittes) NA 1zu.Dun‘ - - - -
Support Yo the Wollangong University Chaplaln, (WARG ~ see A23) NA 12,000 - - - -
Total 2,024,347 | 2041460 | 1548,010 | 1,850,600 | 1584,600




Ninth Schedule: Parlsh Support Projacls -

; _ Forward Extimates

Grants
Priarity 1691 1992 1992 .' 1953 1994
Rating | Appeoved Sought Appraved | Estimates | Estimstes
. H 5 S - S

Retriiting, tralning and supporting scripurs teachers for State schoals,
developing programmes in new ereas, and running courses o ralse the standard
of scripture teaching, (Board of Education) AJd6 101,573 102,600 100,000 105,000 110,100
Tralning parish people In youth work. (3nglican Youth Department} A37 50,000 56,000 50,000 52,500 55,100
Training full Yrve youth werkers, (Anglican Youth Department) A38 24500 32,000 24,500 25,700 27,000
Extending SRE |n areas of large and growing population, (Board of Educstion) A 12,101 12,600 12,000 12,600 13,200
Training izadars and running a conaudtative sanvics on children's and youth
minisiry ¢ both parfsh and reglonal levels, (Board of Education) AA0 49,312 83,000 50,000 52,500 55,100
Co-ordinatfon of Cross Cullural minlsties, (HMS) A4l 52,000 45,200 52,000 54,600 57.300
feglonal education by SAE suppert and publlcations, (PARC) A 42 5250 5600 5.000 5300 5,500
Fundralsing Promotion and Admintatration costs of Viston 2001, (Vision 2001) A4l - 200,000 |~ 75000 210,000 220,500
Employment. of Aralxe speaking persan(s) for the Bankstown Area Deanery,
{South Sydney} A 44 45,500 48,300 46,000 43,300 50,700
Chiistian discipleship ministry for parleh youth, (Angliean Youth Department) B4 23000 30,000 23,000 24,200 25,400

*




Ninth Schedule: Parish Support Projecls

Grants Forward Estimates
Priodty 19919 1992 1992 1523 1994
Rating | Approved Sought Apraved | Estimates § Ettimates
S s $ s 3
Youth consullency work for chiurches and dergymen. (Anglican Yeouth
Department) 85 33,000 38,000 33,000 84,700 38400
Misceilaneous cirect ministry to youth, (Anglican Youih Department) Be 22,500 20,000 22,500 23,600 24,800
Supportng parishes in adult educkiion, ralring leaders of small groups, running .
parent adueaﬁan,muranune:’and parish conferencas. (Board of Education) B7 43,968 81,an0 50,000 52,500 55,100
Miacellanaous genoral administration. {(Anglican Youth Department) as 43,000 53000 |° 40000 51,500 54,090
ESL taacher for the Manickville Area Deanety. {South Sydney) BoY 10,600 11,300 11,000 . 11,600 12,100
Asslgtante to Youth Department stalf in Wellongong, (WARD) c10 5,800 8,060 - - -
Caoperative ventures in youth wark. (Anglican Youth Department) cn 25,000 29,000 - - -
Advislng the Archiishop, Blshops and diocesan bodles on youth Issuses,
(Angfiean Youth Departrent) c12 19,000 22,000 - - -
Gamp Howard. {Anglican Yauth Depastment) WA 20,000 - - - -
Total 601104 | 876200 | 603,000 764600 | 802300




Tenth Schadule: Extra-Parcchial Purposes

Grants Forward Estimates

Priorty 1961 1992 1892 1993 1954

Auling | Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimates
$

-] s 5 $

In service In evangellsm, (Departnent of Evangellsm = 1991 grant & 1992
sought & recommendsadd grants nchades A45.M48 A4T & A48; 1992 sought grant
Includes new programines AST & ASG which are not recommended for funding) A4S

Reglenal rusades & dty evangellsm Incuding weekly luneh hour bible talks,
{Department of Evangellzm ~ 1951 grant & 1992 scught & recommendod grants
Inchxded In A4S) A 46
115,100 170,000 120,000 126,000 132390
Tralning people for cvangellsm theough lectures at Moore College, Arsa Deanery
Confoarences & courses In personal evangellam. {Departrnent of Evangelism -

e Tt o S ot S Tt et

1991 grant & 1992 sought & recommsncled grants included In Ad5) A47

Pavish consultancy in evangellsm. {(Department of Evangelism - 1991 grant &

1952 sought & recommended grants Included In A45) Ads

Providing chaplaincies to hospltals & Institutions, [HMS) A 4D 484,000 513,040 500,000 £25,000 551,300

Prowding mamage & family counseling. {Angiican Counselling Centre — 1992
recommerded grant [ncludes A 51} A 5D 2a.000° 84,000

Providing a Chriatian counselling minlstry to peopde who are spiritually &
emotionally troubled: especlally to adults who were Vicims of sexual abuse In
childhood & to homosexuals, {Angiican Counselling Centre ~ 1992
tecommended grant induded In ASD) A5 23,000 30,000

160,000 105,00 110,300

et et B i




X

N5

Tenth Schedule; Extra--Parcchial Purposes

Graris Forward Estimates
Prierity 1991 1992 1952 1999 1994
Rating Approved Sought Approvad | Estmates | Estimates
5 s 3 s H

Research = diocesan planning, (HM5) A52 - 40,000 40,000 42,000 44,100
Co~orcinater of the work of the Migrant Services Team, conslsting of workers I
based at Cabramatta, Ashfleld Sefton, and Villawaod, (HMS) AS3 82,100 34,000 - - -
Cperatng costs of commitiee. (Social Issues Committee) A58 5,000 5326 5,000 5,300 5500
Assistance In tralning for & new career for clergy leaving the minlatry,
{Archbishop) AS7 10400 10,000 - 10,500 11,100
Administering the office, providing secretarfal and other facllijes, supervising
staff, and providing Input fer committers ete, (Board of Education) 810 107,682 97,800 1,000 102,800 418,000
Production of a half-hour TV programme "Sing me a Ralnbow” to educats and
antertaln. (ATV) B11 201,300 213300 210,000 220,500 231500
Production of & TV series for acults, a magazine=-style programme to Inform
people of what Christians belleve, to persuade pacple to read the Bible. (ATV) B12 51500 54,500 50,000 52,500 55,100
Providing & general coursellor In e Nowrs area where access to theas services
1s Imited by distance. {(WARC) ‘ B13 30,000 30,000 30,000 31,500 33,100
Providing pre-marriage courses on a diocesan-wide basls, {Angican
Ceunselling Centre) B14 3,000 3,000 - - -




Tanth Schedula; Extra—Parochial Purposes

Grants Forward Estimates
Priotty 1991 1852 16952 1993 1854
R Rating | Approved Sought Appeaved | Eethnates § Estimates
H $ 5 s $
Capital funds for the frovision of conference and camping centrea for Christian
ministy. (Anglican Youth Department) , B15 147,071 150,000 137,788 132,000 128,000
Publishing and distributing a dlocesan magezine or newspaper. (AIQ) B 18 47,000 50,000 32,000 1 .500. 33100
Salary of resaarcher for soclal Issuas, (AlO/Soclal Issues Comimittas) B17 " 32,600 40,524 32,600 34,200 33,900
Religlous commerclals, (ATV) g18 4,900 5,100 5,000 5,300 - 5500
Aesearch, conaultation and contrituting 1o education and releted lasuss both In
the public arena and In the Itfe of the Church. {Board of £ducation: Education
Commission) B 19 77,602 74,500 35,000 36,600 38,600
Sewetary/Receptionisyiniake Werker for Cabramatia Migrant Services Téam.
{HMS) B20 18,600 20,660 - - -
Otfico sdminisiration. (WARC) ' B 21 7500 8,000 - - -




Tenth Schedule: Edra-Parochial Purposes

Grants - Forward Estimates
Prodty 1891 1932 1962 1803 1894
Rating | Approved Sought Approved | Estiniates | Estimates
s s s $ $

20 & 60 secordd spols on commerclal radlo to complement parish evangefism. ' '
[ARU - 1991 and 1952 recommended grants Includes C20, C22 and C 24) G117 107,700 36,050 i

}
Promotion of tlocesan cutreach on commercial madlo. (ARY ~ 1981 and 1992 )
recomeended grants Included in C17) c20 - 40,050 | )

)
Weekly radlo Interviews with Christans on curent toples. {ARU = 1994 and 1992 Y 98000 94,500 89,200
recommended grants Inciuded in C17) c22 - 21,040 | )

H
Feature programmes on ABC and commerclal atatons. (ARU - 1991 and 1992 }
recommendext grants Included In G17) c24 - 1reze | )
Preparing suliabie advertisements and nunning these In sefected newspapers
and magazines. (Anglican Irnquiry Centra) c18 3,900 #1900 3,900 4,100 43010
Handiing responsse, Induding corespondence, and sending the Good News for
Living Cowrse ta resporxients, (Angiican Inquiry Centre} c1e 3,900 4,000 3,900 4,100 4300
Prociueing and providing for leaflets lnviting readers to send for the Course, q
{Anglicen frraulrty Centre) cz 1,600 3,000 - - -
Maintelning the Course and leaflets In print with revislons as necessary,
(Angiican Inquiry Centre} c23 4,600 8,000 - - -




_Tenth Scheduls: Extra-Parochlal Purposes

Grants Forward Estimatos
Priotity 1991 1992 1992 1893 1994
Rating | Approved Sougtt Abproved | Estimates § Estimates
§ s ) $ 5
Production of a half hour ilevislon serles “That's What You Think®, (ATV) C25 94,500 100,400 - - -
Rellplous commerclals for adulls scattered [n the secular programmes, (ATV) c26 2,500 2,760 - - -
Holding meetings for chaplalns and consultations for church achool counclls,
{Boaxd cf Education) WA 7,062 - - - -
Total 1,705,017 | 1883850 | 1491188 | 1,563,700 | 1,829,200




Eleventh Sthedula; Church Related Activities

Grants Forward Estimates
Priodly 1591 1932 1952 1993 1994
Rating | Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimates
$ 5 -3 E] : s

Mambetship contibutions to the Councll of Churches In NSW and s
Broadeasting Comnltten AR 4,600 4870 4,600 4,800 00
Nationa) Horne Misslon Fund - B22 54,000 54,000 54,000 58,700 59,500
GBRE : B23 ' 7,950 8,350 2,000 2,100 2200
ITIM B24 17,100 20,500 17,000 17,900 18,700
The Misslons to Seamen g25 27200 28,800 17,060 12,000, 6,000
Study of religlous bellafs and attitudes of people outside the church, (Chrstian
Reaearch Association) B26 11,342 12,000 - - -
GFS B2a7 10,900 20,734 10,000 10,500 11,060
CEBS Bag 13,300 14,300 10,000 10,500 11,000
NSW Ecumenical Councll car 4,800 5,040 4,000 4,200 4,400
Total 151,192 168,994 118,600 118,700 117,900




Twelfth Schedule: Speclal Grants — Parish Ralated

Grants Forward Estimates
Priorty 1901 1992 1992 1983 1994
Rating | Apprdved Sought Approved | Estimales | Estimates
$ $ i $ s
Addiional Staft for SRE (Board of Education) A58 70,000 70,000 50,000 52,500 55,100
Total ‘ 70,000 70,600 50,000 52500 55,100




Thifesnth Schadule: Speclal Grants. — Diocesan Relitad

Grants Forward Estimates

Pradty | 1891 1952 1892 1963 1994
Rating | Approved Rought Approved | Estimates | Estimates

3 s s s s

Church Life Survey, (HMS) - 832 45,000 48,000 45,000 - T
Nyngan Flood Rellef, {Batiwrst Dlocese) NA 10,000 - - - -
Supplemnentary Amount for 1994, {Board of Edteation) A 28,000 - - - -
Provision of Water Supdy. {Glibulla) N/A 15,000 - - T - -
Renoyation of Library and Lecture Faclites. (Moore Theological College) N/A 10,000 - - - -
Total ] 108,000 48,000 45,000 - -




13

Fourtesnth Scheduie: Summary of Incomé and Expenditure

Lo Forward  Forward
Approved  Approvad Esimalss  Estimclos
1931 1992 1583 1984
5 s s $
Saction 1 Parish Related Incoms and Expenditure
Intome
Parlsh Assesaments _
{1st Schedule) 2,215,000 2,450,000 2,683,000 _2,712,000
Expetditurs
Diocesan Services f3rd Schedulo) 117,100 108,000 113,600 118,800
Commitments and Cbllgations )
(5th Sehedule) 2,467,600 2,266,770 2,788,100 3,010,900
Parish Based Ministries
(8th Schedule} 2024347 1540010 1,890,600 © 1,984,800
Parish Support Projocts
{8th Schodule) 601,104 603,000 764,600 802,300
Special Grants {12th Schedule) 70,000 50,000 52,500 55,100
Total Expendilure 5,280,151 4,576,780 5,608400 5,571,800
Qefich on Parish Relsted Income :
and Expendilure camied down 1o
Dlocesan Income and Expenditure (3,065,151) (2,116,780)  (3,026,400) {3,250,800)
Sectlon 2 Diocesan Income and Expanditure
fncome
Income from Frusts (2nd Schedule) 7,741,201 6,338,817 6,506,100 6,414,400
Expsnditura
Diocesan Services (4th Schedule) 748,100 775,000 813,800 854,520
Commitments and Chilgations
{6th Schedule} 746,177 835,070 708,900 744 90G
Tralning for Winistry (7th Schedule) 1,144,600 1,032,500 1,136,700 1,193,600
Non-Parochial Pusposes '
(10ih Schedude) 1,705,017 1,491,188 1,563,700 1,629,200
Church Refated Activitles
{11%h Schedulu) 151,192 118,600 118,700 117,900
Spedlal Grants {13th Schedule) 108,000 45,000 - -
Totai Expendliure 4,813,086 4,102358 4,341,800 4.540,120
Surplus on Diocosan Income
and Expenciture 3,128,115 2,236459 2,254,300 1,874,280
Lose Deficit on Parish Relaled
Income and Expenditure 3,085,151 2,116,780 3,026,400 3,254,800
Less Contingernsiea 62,864 118679 82,000 1,000
Surplus/(Defici) - - (864,100} (1,476,520)




| Certify that the ordinance as printed Is in accardance with the
Ordinance as reporied.

N.M. CAMERON
Chalrmqp of Gomnilttees

We Certify that this Grdinance was passed by the Syfiod of the Diocese
of Sydney on this 17th day of October 1991.

G.K. CLIFTON
W.G.5. GOTLEY
Secretaries of Synod

| Assent.to this Ordinance,

DONALD ROBINSON
Archbishop of Sydney
28/10/1891

-r



	0002-0001
	0002-0002
	0002-0003
	0002-0004
	0002-0005
	0002-0006
	0002-0007
	0002-0008
	0002-0009
	0002-0010
	0002-0011
	0002-0012
	0002-0013
	0002-0014
	0002-0015
	0002-0016
	0002-0017
	0002-0018
	0002-0019
	0002-0020
	0002-0021
	0002-0022
	0002-0023
	0002-0024
	0002-0025
	0002-0026
	0002-0027
	0002-0028

